Adjusted Debt 29,650$   21,622$   19,915$   7,162$

NVE Acquisition Financing Debt (2,000)
NVE Subsidiary Debt (5,296)
Adjusted Debt Excluding NVE Related Debt 22,354$

FFO to Adjusted Debt Excluding NVE Related Debt(4) 18.9% 19.8% 18.1% 9.1%

Capitalization
Total MidAmerican shareholders’ equity 18,711$   15,742$   14,092$   1,708$
Adjusted debt 29,650   21,622   19,915   7,162
Subordinated debt 2,594   -   22   888
Noncontrolling interests 105   168   173   165
Capitalization 51,060$   37,532$   34,202$   9,923$

Adjusted Debt to Total Capitalization(5) 58.1% 57.6% 58.2% 72.2%

[Filed under a Berkshire Hathaway Energy Form 8-K on April 10, 2014]

MidAmerican Non-GAAP
Financial Measures

(1) FFO Interest Coverage equals the sum of FFO and Adjusted Interest divided by Adjusted Interest
(2) Debt includes short-term debt, MidAmerican senior debt, MidAmerican subordinated debt and subsidiary debt (including current maturities)
(3) FFO to Adjusted Debt equals FFO divided by Adjusted Debt

($ millions)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
MidAmerican NVE Adjustments Total

FFO 2013 2013 2013 2013
Net cash flows from operating activities 4,669$   695$   6$   5,370$
+/- Changes in other operating assets and liabilities,

net of effects from acquisitions (449)   47   (402)
FFO 4,220$   742$   6$   4,968$

Adjusted Interest
Interest expense 1,222$   294$   131$   1,647$
Interest expense on subordinated debt (3)   (75)   (78)
Adjusted Interest 1,219$   294$   56$   1,569$

FFO Interest Coverage(1) 4.2x

Adjusted Debt
Debt(2) 32,244$   32,244$
Subordinated debt (2,594)   (2,594)
Adjusted Debt 29,650$   29,650$

FFO to Adjusted Debt(3) 16.8%

[Filed under a Berkshire Hathaway Energy Form 8-K on April 10, 2014]

MidAmerican Non-GAAP
Financial Measures

($ millions)

MidAmerican and NV Energy Pro Forma EBITDA for the year ended Dec. 31, 2013

MidAmerican NV Energy

EBITDA
As

Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustment Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Net income 1,676$   43$   162$   26$   1,907$
Interest expense 1,222   -   294   131   1,647
Capitalized interest (84)   -   -   (8)   (92)
Income tax expense 130   15   107   (8)   244
Depreciation and amortization 1,560   -   400   -   1,960
EBITDA 4,504$   58$   963$   141$   5,666$

[Filed under a Berkshire Hathaway Energy Form 8-K on April 10, 2014]

PacifiCorp Non-GAAP
Financial Measures

(1) FFO Interest Coverage equals the sum of FFO and Interest divided by Interest
(2) Debt includes short-term debt and current maturities
(3) FFO to Debt equals FFO divided by Debt
(4) Debt to Total Capitalization equals Debt divided by Capitalization

($ millions)

FFO 2013 2012 2011
Net cash flows from operating activities 1,553$   1,627$   1,636$
+/- Changes in other operating assets and liabilities (34)   (169)   (144)
FFO 1,519$   1,458$   1,492$

Interest expense 379$   380$   392$